Ball Valves
Ball Valves
Specification of Ball Valves
Floating and Trunnion Mounted Ball valves are widely used in plants and
high pressure piping system.
The valves shall be capable of bi-directional flow bubble tight shut-off at
full rated pressure.
Ball Valves

• Anti-Static Device.
• ASME Section 8 cover/body flange connection and bolting provide high sealing integrity of body gasket.
TYPE NUMBERING SYSTEM
•JC-BFA Floating Flange Type Full Bore Ball valves
• BFB Floating Flange Type Reduce Bore Ball valves
• BTA Trunnion Mounted Side Entry Flange Type Full Bore Ball valves
• BTB Trunnion Mounted Side Entry Flange Type Reduce Bore Ball valves
• BTC Trunnion Mounted Side Entry Butt Welding Type Full Bore Ball valves
• BTD Trunnion Mounted Side Entry Butt Welding Type Reduce Bore Ball valves
• BOA Trunnion Mounted Top Entry Flange Type Full Bore Ball valves
• BOB Trunnion Mounted Top Entry Flange Type Reduce Bore Ball valves
• BOC Trunnion Mounted Top Entry Butt Welding Type Full Bore Ball valves
• BOD Trunnion Mounted Top Entry Butt Welding Type Reduce Bore Ball valves
PRODUCTION RANGE
• SIZE : DN 15mm (1/2 inch) ~ DN 1500mm (60 inch)
• FLANGE RATING : ASME 150LB, 300LB, 600LB, 900LB, 1500LB, 2500LB
API 2000, 3000, 5000, 10000, 15000, 20000
• WORKING PRESSURE : 20000psi (1406kg/cm²)
• WORKING TEMPERATURE : -196℃~ +815℃
APPLICABLE FLANGE
• KS/JIS 5K, 10K, 16K, 20K, 30K, 40K, 63K
• ASME B 16.5 Class 150LB, 300LB, 600LB, 900LB, 1500LB, 2500LB
• ASME B 16.47 Class 150LB, 300LB, 600LB, 900LB
• API 2000, API 3000, API 5000, API 10000,  API 15000, API 20000
• EN 1092 PN6, PN10, PN16, PN25, PN40
• ISO 7005 PN6, PN10, PN16, PN20, PN25, PN40
STANDARD COMPLIANCE
• The face to face dimension shall be in accordance with ASME B 16.10, API 6D, API 6D SS, API 6A.
• Fire safe design shall be in accordance with API 607.
Part List
NO. Part name MATERaterIAL
1 BODY
CAST STEEL / STAINLESS STEEL / AL BRONZE
2 CAP
3 BALL STAINLESS STEEL / BRONZE+Cr COATING /
METAL+HARD FACING
4 SEAT PTFE / RTFE / DEVLON / NYLON / PEEK / METAL+HARD FACING
5 STEM STAINLESS STEEL
6 STEM SEAL RETAINER CARBON STEEL / STAINLESS STEEL
7 PACKING GRAPHITE / PTFE / VOC / RUBBER
8 GLAND BUSH PTFE / CARBON STEEL+PTFE / STAINLESS STEEL+PTFE
9 GLAND RING CARBON STEEL / STAINLESS STEEL
10 CAP GASKET SPIRAL WOUND / GRAPHITE / PTFE / RUBBER
11 THRUST WASHER PTFE / CARBON STEEL+PTFE / STAINLESS STEEL+PTFE
12 STEM BUSH PTFE / CARBON STEEL+PTFE / STAINLESS STEEL+PTFE
13 STEM O-RING RUBBER
14 CAP BOLT CARBON STEEL / STAINLESS STEEL
* Other material can be available upon requirement.
7